## 504122933 12/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY BARATTA	02/17/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOART LONGYEAR COMPANY
Street Address:	2526 237TH STREET
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505-4202

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09661957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-417-3043

**Email:** ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1084US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD L. THORSON, REG. NO. 55,675	
SIGNATURE:	/CHAD L. THORSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Baratta\_Assgn#page1.tif source=Baratta\_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT 504122933 REEL: 040520 FRAME: 0098

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY BARATTA, residing at 175 St. Thomas Drive, Oak Park, California 91377, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new and unobvious WASTE CONTAINMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN ABRADING OR CUTTING DEVICE, for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/399,297, on SEPTEMBER 17, 1999, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BOART LONGYEAR COMPANY a Utah corporation, dba CUSHION CUT, having a place of business at 2526 237TH STREET, TORRANCE, CA 90505-4202, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries and patent authorities and agencies foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR also represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, and has the full authority to make this Assignment; that the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have not heretofore been pledged, hypothecated or otherwise encumbered, and is in all respects free and clear; that the validity of the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon have never been questioned; and that ASSIGNOR has not entered into any contract or made any commitment that will or may impair ASSIGNEE'S rights hereunder.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities, including the WORLD

1 of 2

United States in which applications for Leobtained.	etters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so
Dated: 2/17/2000	Cey my
	Anthony Barteta ()
	175 St. Thomas Drive
	Oak Park, California 91377
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
$\tau_1$	2000
On this 17 day of Tebruary	2000 , to before me Prairand Takiquchi, the
	ared Anthony Baratta, personally known to me (or
<del>-</del>	dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to m	ne that he/she executed the same.
/	bring Much
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	ja volani, a monto
BRAINARD TAKIGUCHI	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 1243858 ELOS ANGELES COUNTY	
My Comm. Exp. November 27, 2003	

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ORGANIZATION, and in any and all countries foreign to the